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AIR	&	THE	MONSTROUS					-					Further	Info	+	Action	Items	+	Works	Cited				-					KS	Brewer

NYC	AIR	QUALITY● The New York City Community Air Survey○ https://nyccas.cityofnewyork.us/nyccas2022/report/3● Neighborhood Air Quality Explorer○ https://a816-dohbesp.nyc.gov/IndicatorPublic/AQHub/explorer.html● Air Quality during Covid○ https://a816-dohbesp.nyc.gov/IndicatorPublic/Closerlook/covidair/● The Guardian - air pollution in the subway system○ https://www.theguardian.com/environment/2021/feb/10/subway-air-pollution-new-york-washington-dc
ENVIRONMENTAL	JUSTICE	ATLAS● https://ejatlas.org/○ An awesome resource for environmental struggles around the globe, with citations and links
CANCER	ALLEY	-	Louisiana● Concerned Citizens of St. John ○ https://www.ccosj.com/○ This site has more information including recent press releases and emergency requests,and a direct donation link● Rise St. James ○ https://www.risestjames.org/justice○ This site has a lot more information, videos, and articles on the ongoing problem andactivism in the area, plus a direct donation link● ProPublica expose○ https://projects.propublica.org/louisiana-toxic-air/● The Guardian series○ https://www.theguardian.com/us-news/series/cancer-town● The Advocate ○ https://www.theadvocate.com/baton_rouge/news/article_2f8d75d8-7c3b-11eb-b1c0-2f5a6755f02e.html○ This is one of several articles - easiest to google “the advocate cancer alley”
NORTH	BROOKLYN	PIPELINE● Frack Outta Brooklyn○ https://www.theguardian.com/environment/2020/dec/21/brooklyn-natural-gas-pipeline-fracking-bushwick○ https://www.bkmag.com/2020/12/21/bushwick-to-national-grid-get-the-frack-outta-here/○ IG: @frackouttabk, @micasaresiste. Text 929 515 1312 if you’re interested in volunteering.
ASTHMA	ALLEY	-	South	Bronx,	NY● South Bronx Unite - info@southbronxunite.org○ https://www.southbronxunite.org/heat-map-air-quality-monitoring○ This site has some great information about the activism and research this group is doing,and a direct donation link● South Bronx Mutual Aid - IG: @southbronxmutualaid
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● North Bronx Collective - IG: @northbxcollective● The Guardian○ https://www.theguardian.com/us-news/2019/apr/04/new-york-south-bronx-minorities-pollution-inequity● Asthma Alley - short Eilm○ https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2uC9H_mT2VU&list=PLSr_v-IT38HdQ0PHFNIlwvp0k_IrPtyjE
MUSEUM	DIVESTMENT	-	Whitney,	MoMA	(and	beyond)● MoMA Divest Campaign○ Movement spaces and literature:○ https://momadivest.com/○ http://www.artspacesanctuary.org/divest-from-dehumanization/○ https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5c5e0c57d86cc9226827c754/t/61ecbd71da901f7a0e222c0f/1642904947015/StrikeMoMAReader_Final..pdf○ Articles:○ https://hyperallergic.com/tag/moma-divest/○ https://www.artforum.com/news/military-veterans-call-for-moma-to-divest-from-toxic-philanthropy-82089● Whitney Museum○ https://decolonizethisplace.org/9weeksofartinaction2○ https://www.artnews.com/art-news/news/whitney-museum-warren-kanders-controversy-timeline-12209/#!○ https://theintercept.com/2022/06/05/tear-gas-whitney-museum-safariland-warren-kanders/● Decolonize this Place○ Organizing & Actions for MoMA, Whitney, Brooklyn Museum, American Museum of NaturalHistory, etc.○ https://decolonizethisplace.org/
MAKING	MONSTERS:	WESTERN	CONSTRUCTIONS	OF	THE	FEMALE	‘OTHER’● http://ksbrewer.com/making-monsters○ A lecture series I made for the Thessaloniki Queer Art Festival in 2020 - three short videos plus fulltranscripts and bibliographies w/ suggested content
INTRODUCTION	TO	A	COUPLE	ANIMIST	COSMOLOGIES	RE:	AIR● Shinto - Japanese○ Ichirei Shikon (Kushimitama is associated with air. Sachimitama, Nigimitama, and Aramitama =Eire, water, earth.)○ https://www.helenaaikido.org/ichirei_shikon.html○ https://www.aikidosangenkai.org/blog/aikido-structure-universe/● Chinese Elemental Cycle○ https://Eiveseasonsmedicine.com/introduction-to-the-chinese-Eive-element-system/○ https://www.learnreligions.com/Eive-element-generating-sheng-and-control-ke-cycles-3183168● Vedic - South Asian○ Prana Vayus○ https://yogainternational.com/article/view/the-5-prana-vayus-chart○ https://www.yogabasics.com/learn/the-Eive-vayus/Note: these resources were Eirst introduced to me via Transgressive Medicine’s decolonized sacred energyimmersion, more info here: https://www.transgressivemedicine.co/
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COVID● Find free testing sites○ https://www.hhs.gov/coronavirus/community-based-testing-sites/index.html● Find free masks○ https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/your-health/free-masks.html● Get reimbursed for at home test purchases○ https://www.cms.gov/how-to-get-your-at-home-OTC-COVID-19-test-for-free● CDC booster recommendations○ https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/vaccines/stay-up-to-date.html#recommendations
DAILY	AIR	HACKS● DIY air puriEier ○ https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YnIvLBe6xUE● Air Quality Index○ EPA air quality map○ https://gispub.epa.gov/airnow/?contours=ozonepm&monitors=pm○ Accuweather○ Icky company, but always has location-based AQI data: https://www.accuweather.com/○ For more on the ickyness: https://www.theguardian.com/culture/2019/oct/14/john-oliver-last-week-tonight-recap-national-weather-service
WORKS	CITED:
Online	Articles● National Geographic, Air: https://education.nationalgeographic.org/resource/air● NASA Climate Kids, Air: https://climatekids.nasa.gov/10-things-air/● SciJinks, Why Does Wind Blow: https://scijinks.gov/wind/● Anthropocene Magazine, Tracking Animals Using DNA They Leave in the Air:https://www.anthropocenemagazine.org/2022/01/tracking-animals-using-dna-they-leave-in-the-air/● American Scientist, How Animals Communicate via Pheromones:https://www.americanscientist.org/article/how-animals-communicate-via-pheromones● Environmental Air Centers, What is Air Pollution: https://www.environmentalpollutioncenters.org/air/● UCAR Center for Science Education, Effects of Air Pollution: https://scied.ucar.edu/learning-zone/air-quality/effects-air-pollution● Britannica, The Global Reach of Air Pollution: https://www.britannica.com/science/air-pollution/The-global-reach-of-air-pollution● American Lung Association, Methane Gas Pollution: https://www.lung.org/blog/methane-gas-pollution● NYC Community Air Survey: https://nyccas.cityofnewyork.us/nyccas2022/report/3● NYC Air Quality Snapshots: https://a816-dohbesp.nyc.gov/IndicatorPublic/Closerlook/AQsnapshots/Index.html● Tracking Changes in NYC’s Sources of Air Pollution: https://a816-dohbesp.nyc.gov/IndicatorPublic/Closerlook/aq-cooking/index.html● Softpedia, The Largest Lake of Acid on Earth: https://news.softpedia.com/news/The-Largest-Acid-Lake-on-Earth-81388.shtml● NASA Earth Observatory, Acid Lake in Java: https://earthobservatory.nasa.gov/images/84305/acid-lake-in-java● Science Nordic, Sulphuric Acid was the Bedrock of the Industrial Revolution:https://sciencenordic.com/chemistry-denmark-researcher-zone/sulphuric-acid-was-the-bedrock-of-the-industrial-revolution/1450988● Wikipedia, Carbon Monoxide, Historical Detection:https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Carbon_monoxide_poisoning#Historical_detection
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● Science Direct, Miasma Theory: https://www.sciencedirect.com/topics/medicine-and-dentistry/miasma-theory● Wikepedia, Miasma Theory: https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Miasma_theory● Jezebel, From Miasma to Ebola the History of Racist Moral Panic: https://jezebel.com/from-miasma-to-ebola-the-history-of-racist-moral-panic-1645711030● Family Historian, The Tuberculosis Epidemic: https://www.familyhistory.co.uk/the-tuberculosis-epidemic/● CNN Coronavirus Maps & Cases: https://www.cnn.com/interactive/2020/health/coronavirus-maps-and-cases/● History, When New Englanders Blamed Vampires for Tuberculosis Deaths:https://www.history.com/news/vampires-tuberculosis-consumption-new-england● MIC, Slacker’s Syllabus - Asthma Alley: https://www.mic.com/impact/what-is-asthma-alley-new-york-bronx● The Guardian, ‘Asthma Alley,’ Why Minorities Bear Burden of Pollution Inequity Caused by White People:https://www.theguardian.com/us-news/2019/apr/04/new-york-south-bronx-minorities-pollution-inequity● The Guardian, Cancer Town, ‘Almost Every Household Has Someone that has Died from Cancer:’https://www.theguardian.com/us-news/ng-interactive/2019/may/06/cancertown-louisana-reserve-special-report● The Guardian, Cancer Town, Denka Lobbied to Undermine Science: https://www.theguardian.com/us-news/2019/dec/19/denka-lobbied-likely-cancer-causing-toxin-undermine-science● The Guardian, Cancer Town, First Slavery Then A Chemical Plant and Cancer Deaths:https://www.theguardian.com/us-news/2019/may/06/cancertown-louisiana-reserve-history-slavery● The Guardian, Cancer Town, Huge Toxic Site to be Build on Grounds Where Slaves Are Likely Buried:https://www.theguardian.com/us-news/2019/dec/18/louisiana-pollution-petrochemical-site-sunshine-project● The Formosa Labs Sunshine Project ofEicial website: http://www.sunshineprojectla.com/● South Bronx Unite, Heat Map & Air Quality Monitoring: https://www.southbronxunite.org/heat-map-air-quality-monitoring● Thought Co, Tear Gas What it is and How it Works: https://www.thoughtco.com/tear-gas-what-it-is-and-how-it-works-604103● The Intercept, Ousted Whitney Board Member Still Selling Tear Gas Despite Divestment Claim:https://theintercept.com/2022/06/05/tear-gas-whitney-museum-safariland-warren-kanders/● Democracy Now, Tear Gas Is a Weapon - Amnesty Report Reveals Police Use of Tear Gas Fuels RightsAbuses Worldwide: https://www.democracynow.org/2020/6/18/police_tear_gas_amnesty_international
Essays● The Fog Medium: Visualizing and Engineering the Atmosphere by Yuriko Furuhata:https://www.jstor.org/stable/j.ctvs32t6s.10#metadata_info_tab_contents● Earth, Sky, Wind, and Weather by Tim Ingold: https://www.jstor.org/stable/4623118● From Military to Civilian Technology - The Introduction of Tear Gas for Civil Riot Control, by Daniel P.Jones: https://www.jstor.org/stable/3103718?origin=crossref● Zee
Books● In the Dust of This Planet by Eugene Thacker:https://www.alibris.com/booksearch?mtype=B&keyword=in+the+dust+of+this+planet&hs.x=0&hs.y=0● The Weird and the Eerie by Mark Fisher: https://www.alibris.com/The-Weird-and-the-Eerie-Mark-Fisher/book/35210479?matches=23● Underground: The Tokyo Gas Attack & The Japanese Psyche [also available on the free Libby app as textor audio]: https://openlibrary.org/books/OL8626312M/Underground_-_The_Tokyo_Gas_Attack_And_The_Japanese_Psyche● Insectopedia - Air, by Hugh RafEles [also available on the free Libby app as text]:https://openlibrary.org/books/OL23621744M/Insectopedia
Video
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● Chernobyl - HBO mini series: https://www.hbo.com/chernobyl● Ask A Mortician - Vampire Panic: https://www.orderofthegooddeath.com/video/americas-forgotten-vampire-panic/● Vox, The Dark History of Gasoline baths at the Border: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tkD6QfeRil8
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